BLAIRSVILLE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Indiana County, Pennsylvania

MAIN PUMP STATION CONCRETE AND STRUCTURAL STEEL RESTORATION CONTRACT NUMBER 21-1 (REBID)

Tabulation of Bids

(Bids Received: October 21, 2021)

BIDDER		BCS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NATHAN CONTRACTING, LP		SE CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC	
BID SECURITY		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Item No. 1 - Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Shop Drawings, Coordination, and General Requirements	LS	\$16,095.00	\$16,095.00	\$71,028.00	\$71,028.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Item No. 2 - Temporary Facilities	LS	\$11,225.00	\$11,225.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,624.00	\$43,624.00
Item No. 3 - Structural Steel Demolition	LS	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,016.00	\$16,016.00
Item No. 4 - Concrete Repair	462 S.F.	\$140.00	\$64,680.00	\$175.00	\$80,850.00	\$115.00	\$53,130.00
Item No. 5 - Structural Steel Replacement	LS	\$76,175.00	\$76,175.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$42,454.00	\$42,454.00
Item No. 6 - Underneath Concrete Slab Waterproofing Coating	LS	\$18,445.00	\$18,445.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$103,500.00	\$103,500.00
Item No. 7 - Exterior Concrete Slab Coating	LS	\$12,975.00	\$12,975.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
Item No. 8 - Door and Frame Replacement	2 Each	\$5,130.00	\$10,260.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,313.00	\$20,626.00
Item No. 9a - Painting Elevator	LS	\$37,275.00	\$37,275.00	\$60,060.00	\$60,060.00	\$149,199.00	\$149,199.00
Item No. 9b - Painting - Spiral Staircase	LS	\$34,775.00	\$34,775.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$104,777.00	\$104,777.00
Item No. 9c - Painting - Pump Discharge Header Pipe	LS	\$42,825.00	\$42,825.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,969.00	\$12,969.00
Item No. 9d - Painting - Raw Sewage Influent Pipe	LS	\$39,150.00	\$39,150.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,158.00	\$7,158.00
Item No. 9e - Painting - Existing Structural Steel Members	LS	\$49,125.00	\$49,125.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$32,714.00	\$32,714.00
Item No. 10a - Stop Plates - Demolition	5 Each	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,510.00	\$7,550.00
Item No. 10b - Stainless Steel Stop Plates and Frames	5 Each	\$9,950.00	\$49,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,435.00	\$47,175.00
Item No. 11 - By-Pass Pumping	LS	\$20,425.00	\$20,425.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$16,757.00	\$16,757.00
Item No. 12 - Project Closeout and Record Drawings	LS	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,449.00	\$5,449.00
TOTAL BASE BID LUMP SUM BID		\$499,225.00		\$627,888.00		\$689,998.00	